

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Mr. Sumit Singh, appearing on behalf of Mr.P.D. Sharma, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent Nos.1 to 7. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for service of respondent Nos.8,13,15,17,21,22,25,27,28 & 29-39 alongwith fresh and complete address of respondent Nos.13, 17, 21 & 29 within four weeks, as prayed for.

Remaining respondents have been served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar