

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 7 have not filed counter affidavit despite being granted final opportunity; as such, further opportunity stands declined.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 9 to 12, 14,16,18 to 20, 23,24 and 26 but none has entered appearance on their behalf.

Petitioner has not taken fresh steps and/or filed fresh particulars in respect of unserved respondent nos.8,13,15,17,21,22,25 and 27 to 39 despite being granted final opportunity in that regard; as such, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

AVANI PAL SINGH
Registrar