

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-11-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to effect service upon respondent Nos. 8, 13, 15, 17, 21, 22, 25, 27 to 39.

List the matter thereafter.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)