

ITEM NO.1726

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. G. M. Kawoosa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A statement has been made by the learned counsel for the
petitioners that requisite steps have been taken.

Registry to verify the same and take action accordingly.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)