

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Ashish Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is
granted four weeks' time to serve the remaining unserved
respondents.

List thereafter.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
COURT MASTER (NSH)