

ITEM NO.801
(MENTIONING)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-03-2024 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR (Mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for directions on 8th April, 2024 with a view to ascertain whether service of notice to all the contesting respondents is complete,

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)