

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28646/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in LPASW No. 68/2008 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu)

J & K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 254374/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 08-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
 Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.
 Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
 Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
 Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 254374 of 2023 filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking substituted service is allowed in terms of the prayer clause (A).

The proof of publication shall be filed by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners within a period of four weeks from today. The publication will be at the cost of the petitioners.

List the matter on 9th July, 2024.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)