

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.28646/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in LPASW No. 68/2008 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir And Ladakh At Jammu)

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 254374/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 09-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Ms. Palak Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We grant time of two weeks to the petitioners to file an affidavit of proof of publication in terms of earlier order of this Court.

After the affidavit is filed, Registry is directed to list the petition on a non-miscellaneous day.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)