

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 28646/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2019 in LPASW No. 68/2008 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu]

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 15-04-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s): Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s): Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR
Mr. Purnendu Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th August, 2025.

(ASHISH KONDLE)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)