

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10932/2025

J AND K SERVICE SELECTION BOARD & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SUDESH KUMAR & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) Mr. G.M.Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.
Mr. Rahul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 26.11.2025.

(GEETA AHUJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(SAPNA BANSAL)
COURT MASTER (NSH)